RAcCIAL JUSTICE STATISTICS ADVISORY COUNCIL

MEETING AGENDA
DETAILS
DATE: Friday August 23, 2024
TIME: 1:00 - 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: Option 1: Join in person at Pavilion Building (109 State Street, 4th Floor, Montpelier)

Option 2: Join by video on MS Teams by clicking HERE
Option 3: Join by phone by dialing 802-828-7667 (Meeting ID: 277 785 023)

DESCRIPTION: First meeting of the Racial Justice Statistics Advisory Council created under 3 V.S.A. §5014

PRE-WORK: [1] Review Act 142 of 2022

[2] Contemplate the following reflection questions
e In VT’s criminal legal system, what’s changed in the last decade? What hasn’t?
e In VT’s data management system, what’s changed in the last decade? What hasn’t?

AGENDA

ToPIC

Welcome & Introductions

Overview of Act 142 of 2022

Update on DRJS activities (past, ongoing, planned)
Break

RJSAC Housekeeping & Selection of Chairperson
Reflections on the criminal legal data landscape
Public Comment

Recap & Action Items

What does success look like for this Council?

What are the most effective ways to support DR]S?
What pitfalls should we avoid?

How has intersectionality shown itself in VT’s criminal legal and/or data systems?

PRESENTER

DAVIS

DAVIS; NORTH-REID
DAVIS; NORTH-REID
All

All

Public

Chair
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TIME

15 min
15 min
20 min
5 min

25 min
30 min
5 min

2 min

1:00-1:15
1:15-1:30
1:30-1:50
1:50-1:55
1:55-2:20
2:20-2:50
2:50-2:55

2:55-End


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NDFhZGRkY2YtMTIxNS00YWY4LWI3NjAtODA1YmQ5Mzc0NjI5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2220b4933b-baad-433c-9c02-70edcc7559c6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%229ac54b0b-94c6-4e07-8ddf-5d164b59189a%22%7d
https://legislature.vermont.gov/Documents/2022/Docs/ACTS/ACT142/ACT142%20As%20Enacted.pdf

