

## RACIAL JUSTICE STATISTICS ADVISORY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

## DETAILS

Date: Time: Location:	Friday August 23, 2024 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. Option 1: Join in person at Pavilion Building (109 State Street, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Montpelier) Option 2: Join by video on MS Teams by clicking <u>HERE</u> Option 3: Join by phone by dialing 802-828-7667 (Meeting ID: 277 785 023)
DESCRIPTION:	First meeting of the Racial Justice Statistics Advisory Council created under 3 V.S.A. §5014
PRE-WORK:	<ul> <li>[1] Review Act 142 of 2022</li> <li>[2] Contemplate the following reflection questions <ul> <li>In VT's criminal legal system, what's changed in the last decade? What hasn't?</li> <li>In VT's data management system, what's changed in the last decade? What hasn't?</li> <li>What does success look like for this Council?</li> <li>What are the most effective ways to support DRJS?</li> <li>What pitfalls should we avoid?</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

• How has intersectionality shown itself in VT's criminal legal and/or data systems?

## AGENDA

Торіс	Presenter	Тіме
Welcome & Introductions	DAVIS	15 min • 1:00-1:15
Overview of Act 142 of 2022	DAVIS; NORTH-REID	15 min • 1:15-1:30
Update on DRJS activities (past, ongoing, planned)	DAVIS; NORTH-REID	20 min • 1:30-1:50
Break	-	5 min • 1:50-1:55
RJSAC Housekeeping & Selection of Chairperson	All	25 min • 1:55-2:20
Reflections on the criminal legal data landscape	All	30 min • 2:20-2:50
Public Comment	Public	5 min • 2:50-2:55
Recap & Action Items	Chair	2 min • 2:55-End